Racor Filter Division Europe
Dual Spin on Series
Fuel Filtration
It is quite common to find diesel
engines equipped with at least a basic
fuel filtration device. Yet, in the face
of a general worldwide decline in
the quality of diesel fuel itself, basic

-30 for 30 micron.
Dual Spin-On Series
How to Order
Replacement Elements
Mounting Information
Dual Spin-On Series
RIGHT ON
BOTH ON
LEFT ON
Do not service filters with engine on.
Specifications 75/B32009 75/B32016
Maximum Flow Rate:
(one filter on-line)
(two filters online)
60 GPH (227 LPH)
120 GPH (454 LPH)
20 GPH (75 LPH)
40 GPH (151 LPH)
Port Size (UNF JIC)1 7/8”-14 3/4”-16
Height 12.4 in. (31.5 cm) 10.3 in. (26.2 cm)
Width 8.4 in. (21.3 cm) 7.6 in. (19.3 cm)
Depth 5.3 in. (13.5 cm) 4.9 in. (12.4 cm)
Center Threads 16mm X 1.5 16mm X 1.5
Solids Capacity:
(with one filter)
(with two filters)
13.7 oz. (388 g)
27.4 oz. (777 g)
6.4 oz. (182 g)
12.8 oz. (363 g)
Available Options:
(water sensor)
(heater)
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Operating Temperature -40o to +255oF (-40o to +124oC)
1	� Units are standard with M18 X 1.5 (ISO9974-1) O-ring face seal fuel ports. The 75/B32016 includes two adapter
fittings to ¾”-16 UNF JIC and the 75/B32009 includes two adapter fittings to 7/8”-14 UNF JIC.
Dual Spin-On Series Overview
The Selection Valve
75/B32009 and 75/B32016
	 Part Number	 Description
1.	 30628	 Dual Filter Head
2.	 RK 10503	 Element Gasket Kit
3.	 See Replacement Element Chart
4.	 RK 30076 	 75/B32009 Bowl O-ring Kit
	 RK 10012	 75/B32016 Bowl O-ring Kit
5.	 Replacement Bowl Kits (includes bowl, #’s 4 to 7)
	 RK 30051	 75/B32009 Clear Bowl Kit
	 RK 30473	 75/B32009 Metal Bowl Kit
		  (no probe port)
	 RK 10215	 75/B32016 Clear Bowl Kit
	 RK 10109	 75/B32016 Metal Bowl Kit
		  (no probe port)
6.	 RK 30476	 Drain Valve Kit
7.	 RK 20126 	 1/2” SAE Plug with O-ring
	 Additional Parts (not shown)
	 30837	 75/B32009 Adapter Fitting
		  (7/8”-14 UNF JIC)
	 30945	 75/B32016 Adapter Fitting
		  (3/4”-16 UNF JIC)
1